
BEFORE THE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Application of Ohio 
Edison Company For Approval of Its Energy 
Efficiency and Peak Demand Reduction 
Program Portfolio Plans for 2010 through 
2012 and Associated Cost Recovery 
Mechanisms. 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Ohio 
Edison Company For Approval of Its Initial 
Benchmark Reports. 
 
In the Matter of the Energy Efficiency and 
Peak Demand Reduction Program Portfolio of 
Ohio Edison Company 
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Case Nos. 09-1948-EL-POR 
  
  
 
 
 
 
Case Nos. 09-1943-EL-EEC 
  
  
 
Case No. 09-580-EL-EEC 
  
 

________________________________________________________________________ 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPLICATION OF OHIO EDISON COMPANY, 
PURSUANT TO RULE 4901:1-39-05(C)(2)(c), OHIO ADMINISTRATIVE CODE TO 

REALLOCATE FUNDS BETWEEN ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION 
PROGRAMS 

________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Applicant Ohio Edison Company (“Ohio Edison”) hereby gives notice of its withdrawal 

of its Application, Pursuant to Rule 4901:1-39-05(C)(2)(c), Ohio Administrative Code to 

Reallocate Funds Between Energy Efficiency and Conservation Programs.  Ohio Edison will be 

re-filing the application under a new docket number.   

Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Carrie M. Dunn 
Kathy J. Kolich (#0038855) 
(Counsel of Record) 
Carrie M. Dunn (#0076952) 
FIRSTENERGY SERVICE COMPANY 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, Ohio  44308 
(330) 384-4580 
Fax: (330) 384-3875 
kjkolich@firstenergycorp.com 
cudnn@firstenergycorp.com 
ATTORNEYS FOR OHIO EDISON COMPANY 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal was filed this 23rd day 

of November, 2011, with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.  Notice of this filing will be 

sent via e-mail to subscribers by operation of the Commission’s electronic filing system. 

       /s/ Carrie M. Dunn     
One of the Attorneys for Ohio Edison 
Company 
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Craig I. Smith 
Attorney at Law 
2824 Coventry Road 
Cleveland, OH  44120 
wis29@yahoo.com 
 
Jeffrey L. Small (Counsel of Record) 
Terry L. Etter 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH  43215-3485 
small@occ.state.oh.us 
etter@occ.state.oh.us  
 
 
Samuel Randazzo (Counsel of Record) 
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 
Fifth Third Center 
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus, OH  43215-4228 
sam@mwncmh.com 
 
 
David F. Boehm, Esq. 
Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 
Jody M. Kyler, Esq. 
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
36 East Seventh Street 
Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH  45202 
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
jkyler@bkllawfirm.com 
 
 
Thomas J. O'Brien 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH  43215-4291 
tobrien@bricker.com 
 
 
Richard L. Sites 
General Counsel & Sr. Director of Health Policy 
OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION 
155 East Broad Street, 15th Floor 
Columbus, OH  43215-3620 
ricks@ohanet.org 
 
Nolan Moser 
Trent. A. Dougherty 
Cathy Loucas 
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, OH  4321 
nmoser@theOEC.org 

 
Thomas Lindgren 
Attorney General's Office 
Public Utilities Section 
180 East Broad Street, 6h Floor 
Columbus, OH  43215 
thomas.lindgren@puc.state.oh.us 
 
 
David C. Rinebolt 
Colleen L. Mooney 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
P.O. Box 1793 
Findlay, OH  45839-1793 
drinebolt@aol.com 
cmooney2@columbus.rr.com 
 
 
Glenn S. Krassen 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
1001 Lakeside Ave., East 
Suite 1350 
Cleveland, OH  44114-1142 
GKrassen@Bricker.com 
 
 
Matthew W. Warnock 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH  43215 
MWarnock@Bricker.com 
 
 
Michael K. Lavanga 
mkl@bbrslaw.com 
Counsel of Record 
Garrett A. Stone 
gas@bbrslaw.com 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
8th Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC  20007 
 
 
Henry W. Eckhart 
Eckhart Law Offices 
1200 Chambers Road 
Suite 106 
Columbus, OH  43212 
henryeckhart@aol.com 
 
 
Theodore J. Robinson 
2121 Murray Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA  15217 
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trent@the OEC.org 
cathy@theOEC.org 
Joseph P. Meissner, Esq. 
The Legal Aid Society of Cleveland 
1223 W. 6th Street 
Cleveland, OH  44113 
jpmeissn@lasclev.org 
 
 
Michael E Heintz 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, OH  43204 
mheintz@elpc.org 
 
 
Robert Kelter 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 West Wacker Drive 
Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL  60601 
rkelter@elpc.org 
 
 
Matthew R. Cox 
McDonald Hopkins 
6000 Superior Ave., East 
Suite 2100 
Cleveland, OH  44114 
mcox@mcdonaldhopkins.com 
 
 
 

robinson@citizenpower.com 
 
 
Christopher L. Miller 
Gregory H. Dunn 
Schottenstein Zox & Dunn Co. LPA 
250 West Broad Street 
Columbus, OH  43215 
cmiller@szd.com 
gdunn@szd.com 
 
 
Steven Beeler 
Assistant Director of Law, City of 
Cleveland, Ohio 
Cleveland City Hall 
601 Lakeside Avenue, Room 106 
Cleveland, OH  44114 
SBeeler@city.cleveland.oh.us 
 
 
Nicolas C. York 
Attorney for Council of Smaller Enterprises 
Tucker Ellis & West LLP 
1150 Huntington Bldg. 
925 Euclid Ave. 
Cleveland, OH  44115-1414 
Nicholas.york@tuckerellis.com 
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